

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

RSA No. 4 of 2024

Ningthoujam (N) Kananbala Devi

...Appellant/s

Vrs.

Naoroibam Rajmani Singh

...Respondent/s

With

MC(RSA) No. 19 of 2025

- B E F O R E -

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

13.10.2025

Mr. M. Ibotombi Sharma, learned counsel appeared for the appellant.

Mr. Sh. Bikash Sharma, learned counsel appearing for the respondents prays for taking up this matter after one week.

As prayed for, list these cases again on 06.11.2025.

JUDGE

Lucy